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ENGLISH

DEVICE LAYOUT
1.    type-c in
2.   power button
3.   charging indicator
4.   handle
5.   led lamp

1. 4.

5.

2. 3.
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SPECIFICATIONS
Light modes	 High – Low – Flash 
LED beam distance	 10m
Battery capacity	 1200 mAh
Working time 	 4 hours
Charging time	 2 hours
Lumen High - Low	 300 - 70Lm
Input information	 3.7V /4.44Wh /1A

Please read the following instructions carefully and follow them to ensure that 
the product serves you safely and to your full satisfaction. 

Important: only use included accessories or certified and tested accessories 
to charge this device. Using third party accessories can influence the item 
safety.

CHARGING
A full charge by cable takes approximately 2 hours and light continuously 4 
hours. Connect the lamp to the Type-C charging cable to charge. When the LED 
indicator is flashing, the lamp is charging. All four LEDs of the indicator light up 
when the lamp is fully charged.

HOW TO USE
The re-chargeable table lamp has warm white light and 3 lighting modes: High 
– Low – Flash. Turn on the lamp with the power button. Press the power button 
again to switch between the light modes. Turn off by pressing again until the 
lamp is off.

WARNING: AVOID EYE CONTACT WITH THE LIGHT. THE LIGHT SOURCE OF 
THIS LUMINAIRE IS NOT REPLACEABLE; WHEN THE LIGHT SOURCE REACHES 
ITS END OF LIFE, THE WHOLE LUMINAIRE SHALL BE REPLACED.
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WARNINGS
1.	 Do not attempt to disassemble or modify the lamp. Doing so may result in 

elec- tric shock or fire hazard. For servicing or repairs, contact a qualified 
technician.

2.	 Do not use the battery after severe swelling or soaking.
3.	 Keep the lamp and its components out of reach of children to prevent any 

potential hazards. Do not allow children to play with or near the lamp.
4.	 Do not expose the lamp to open flames or heat sources, as this may lead 

to a fire. Keep the lamp away from flammable materials.
5.	 Avoid exposing the lamp to extreme temperatures (below 0°C/32°F or 

above 40°C/104°F) as it may damage the internal components.
6.	 Do not submerge the lamp in water or allow moisture to enter the internal 

components. This may result in electrical damage or malfunction.
7.	 Do not leave the lamp connected to a power source for extended periods 

after it is fully charged. Overcharging may shorten the battery lifespan.
8.	 Only use the provided Type-C charging cable or approved accessories to 

charge the lamp. Using unauthorized accessories may result in damage or 
malfunction.

9.	 Do not look directly into the LED light source, as it may cause discomfort 
or temporary vision impairment.

10.	 Dispose of the lamp and its components in accordance with local 
regulations and guidelines. Do not dispose of in regular household waste.

11.	 The lamp is not designed to be fully submerged in water. Avoid exposing it 
to wet or damp conditions to prevent damage.

12.	 Do not attempt to charge the lamp using incompatible or damaged 
charging equipment. This may result in electrical hazards.

13.	 Avoid contact with corrosive or harmful chemicals, as they may damage 
the lamp’s surface or internal component

14.	 Handle the lamp with care to avoid dropping or subjecting it to heavy 
impacts, as this may cause damage.

15.	 Keep the charging cable away from areas where it may become tangled or 
pose a tripping hazard.

16.	 Disconnect the lamp from the power source when not in use to conserve 
energy and prevent potential hazards.
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NEDERLANDS

APPARAATINDELING
1.    type-c 
2.   aan/uit-knop
3.   Oplaadindicator
4.   Handgreep
5.   led-lamp

1. 4.

5.

2. 3.
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SPECIFICATIES
Lichtmodi	 Hoog - Laag - Flits
LED-stralingsafstand	 10m
Batterijcapaciteit	 1200 mAh
Werktijd	 4 uur
Oplaadtijd	 2 uur
Lumen Hoog - Laag	 300 - 70Lm
Invoergegevens	 3,7V /4,44Wh /1A

Lees de volgende instructies zorgvuldig door en volg ze op om ervoor te zorgen 
dat het product u veilig en naar volle tevredenheid van dienst kan zijn. 

Belangrijk: gebruik alleen bijgeleverde accessoires of gecertificeerde en 
geteste accessoires om dit apparaat op te laden. Het gebruik van accessoires 
van derden kan de veiligheid van het product beïnvloeden.

OPLADEN 
Volledig opladen via de kabel duurt ongeveer 2 uur en continu branden 4 uur. 
Sluit de lamp aan op de Type-C oplaadkabel om op te laden. Wanneer de LED-
indicator knippert, wordt de lamp opgeladen. Alle vier de LED’s van de indicator 
gaan branden als de lamp volledig is opgeladen.

HOE TE GEBRUIKEN
De oplaadbare tafellamp heeft warm wit licht en 3 verlichtingsstanden: Hoog 
- Laag - Flits. Zet de lamp aan met de aan/uit-knop. Druk nogmaals op de aan/
uit-knop om te schakelen tussen de lichtstanden. Schakel uit door nogmaals op 
de knop te drukken totdat de lamp uit is.

WAARSCHUWING: VERMIJD OOGCONTACT MET HET LICHT. DE LICHTBRON 
VAN DEZE ARMATUUR IS NIET VERVANGBAAR; WANNEER DE LICHTBRON 
HET EINDE VAN ZIJN LEVENSDUUR BEREIKT, MOET DE HELE ARMATUUR 
VERVANGEN WORDEN.
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WAARSCHUWINGEN
1.	 Probeer de lamp niet te demonteren of aan te passen. Dit kan leiden tot 

elektrische schokken of brandgevaar. Neem voor onderhoud of reparaties 
contact op met een gekwalificeerde technicus.

2.	 Gebruik de batterij niet na ernstige zwelling of onderdompeling.
3.	 Houd de lamp en de onderdelen buiten het bereik van kinderen om 

mogelijke gevaren te voorkomen. Laat kinderen niet met of in de buurt van 
de lamp spelen.

4.	 Stel de lamp niet bloot aan open vuur of hittebronnen, dit kan brand 
veroorzaken. Houd de lamp uit de buurt van brandbare materialen.

5.	 Stel de lamp niet bloot aan extreme temperaturen (onder 0°C/32°F of 
boven 40°C/104°F) aangezien dit de interne onderdelen kan beschadigen.

6.	 Dompel de lamp niet onder in water en laat geen vocht in de interne 
onderdelen komen. Dit kan leiden tot elektrische schade of storingen.

7.	 Laat de lamp niet gedurende langere tijd aangesloten op een 
voedingsbron nadat deze volledig is opgeladen. Overmatig opladen kan 
de levensduur van de batterij verkorten.

8.	 Gebruik alleen de meegeleverde Type-C oplaadkabel of goedgekeurde 
accessoires om de lamp op te laden. Het gebruik van niet-goedgekeurde 
accessoires kan leiden tot schade of storingen.

9.	 Kijk niet rechtstreeks in de LED-lichtbron, want dit kan leiden tot ongemak 
of tijdelijke vermindering van het gezichtsvermogen.

10.	 Gooi de lamp en de onderdelen weg volgens de plaatselijke voorschriften 
en richtlijnen. Gooi de lamp niet bij het normale huishoudelijke afval.

11.	 De lamp is niet ontworpen om volledig ondergedompeld te worden in 
water. Vermijd blootstelling aan natte of vochtige omstandigheden om 
schade te voorkomen.

12.	 Probeer de lamp niet op te laden met incompatibele of beschadigde 
oplaadapparatuur. Dit kan leiden tot elektrische gevaren.

13.	 Vermijd contact met bijtende of schadelijke chemicaliën, omdat deze het 
oppervlak of de interne onderdelen van de lamp kunnen beschadigen.

14.	 Behandel de lamp voorzichtig en laat hem niet vallen en stel hem niet 
bloot aan zware schokken, want dit kan schade veroorzaken.



9

15.	 Houd de oplaadkabel uit de buurt van plaatsen waar deze verstrikt kan 
raken of struikelgevaar kan opleveren.

16.	 Koppel de lamp los van de stroombron als deze niet wordt gebruikt om 
energie te besparen en potentiële gevaren te voorkomen.
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DEUTSCH

GERÄTEANORDNUNG
1.    type-c
2.   Einschalttaste
3.   Ladeindikator
4.   Handgriff
5.   led-lampe

1. 4.

5.

2. 3.
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SPEZIFIKATIONEN
Licht-Modi		  Hoch - Niedrig - Blitz
LED-Abstand		  10m
Akku-Kapazität		  1200 mAh
Arbeitszeiten		  4 Stunden
Aufladezeit		  2 Stunden
Lumen Hoch - Niedrig		  300 - 70Lm
Informationen zum Eingang	 3.7V /4.44Wh /1A

Bitte lesen Sie die folgenden Anweisungen sorgfältig durch und befolgen Sie 
sie, um sicherzustellen, dass das Produkt sicher und zu Ihrer vollen Zufriedenheit 
funktioniert. 

Wichtig: Verwenden Sie zum Aufladen dieses Geräts nur das mitgelieferte 
oder zertifizierte und geprüfte Zubehör. Die Verwendung von Zubehör von 
Drittanbietern kann die Sicherheit des Geräts beeinträchtigen.

AUFLADEN 
Eine vollständige Aufladung über das Kabel dauert ca. 2 Stunden und eine 
kontinuierliche Beleuchtung 4 Stunden. Schließen Sie die Lampe zum Aufladen 
an das Typ-C-Ladekabel an. Wenn die LED-Anzeige blinkt, wird die Lampe 
geladen. Alle vier LEDs der Anzeige leuchten auf, wenn die Lampe vollständig 
aufgeladen ist.

ANWENDUNGSWEISE 
Die wiederaufladbare Tischlampe hat warmweißes Licht und 3 Leuchtmodi: 
Hoch - Niedrig - Blitz. Schalten Sie die Lampe mit der Einschalttaste ein. 
Drücken Sie die Einschalttaste erneut, um zwischen den Lichtmodi zu wechseln. 
Schalten Sie die Lampe aus, indem Sie die Taste erneut drücken, bis die Lampe 
ausgeschaltet ist.
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WARNUNG: VERMEIDEN SIE AUGENKONTAKT MIT DEM LICHT. DIE 
LICHTQUELLE DIESER LEUCHTE IST NICHT AUSTAUSCHBAR; WENN DIE 
LICHTQUELLE DAS ENDE IHRER LEBENSDAUER ERREICHT, MUSS DIE 
GESAMTE LEUCHTE ERSETZT WERDEN.

WARNUNGEN
1.	 Do not attempt to disassemble or modify the lamp. Doing so may result in 

elec- tric shock or fire hazard. For servicing or repairs, contact a qualified 
technician.

2.	 Versuchen Sie nicht, die Lampe zu zerlegen oder zu modifizieren. 
Andernfalls besteht Stromschlag- oder Brandgefahr. Wenden Sie sich für 
Wartungs- oder Reparaturarbeiten an einen qualifizierten Techniker.

3.	 Verwenden Sie die Batterie nicht, wenn sie stark geschwollen oder 
durchnässt ist.

4.	 Bewahren Sie die Lampe und ihre Bestandteile außerhalb der Reichweite 
von Kindern auf, um mögliche Gefahren zu vermeiden. Erlauben Sie 
Kindern nicht, mit der Leuchte oder in ihrer Nähe zu spielen.

5.	 Setzen Sie die Lampe keinen offenen Flammen oder Wärmequellen aus, 
da dies zu einem Brand führen kann. Halten Sie die Lampe von brennbaren 
Materialien fern.

6.	 Vermeiden Sie es, die Lampe extremen Temperaturen auszusetzen (unter 
0°C/32°F oder über 40°C/104°F), da dies die internen Komponenten 
beschädigen kann.

7.	 Tauchen Sie die Lampe nicht in Wasser ein und achten Sie darauf, dass 
keine Feuchtigkeit in das Innere  Lampe gelangt. Dies kann zu elektrischen 
Schäden oder Fehlfunktionen führen.

8.	 Lassen Sie die Lampe nicht für längere Zeit an einer Stromquelle 
angeschlossen, wenn sie vollständig aufgeladen ist. Eine Überladung kann 
die Lebensdauer des Akkus verkürzen.

9.	 Verwenden Sie zum Laden der Lampe nur das mitgelieferte Typ-
C-Ladekabel oder zugelassenes Zubehör. Die Verwendung nicht 
zugelassenen Zubehörs kann zu Schäden oder Fehlfunktionen führen.
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10.	 Schauen Sie nicht direkt in die LED-Lichtquelle, da dies zu Unbehagen oder 
vorübergehenden Sehstörungen führen kann.

11.	 Entsorgen Sie die Lampe und ihre Bestandteile gemäß den örtlichen 
Vorschriften und Richtlinien. Entsorgen Sie die Lampe nicht im normalen 
Hausmüll.

12.	 Die Leuchte ist nicht dafür ausgelegt, vollständig in Wasser getaucht 
zu werden. Vermeiden Sie es, sie nassen oder feuchten Bedingungen 
auszusetzen, um Schäden zu vermeiden.

13.	 Versuchen Sie nicht, die Lampe mit inkompatiblen oder beschädigten 
Ladegeräten aufzuladen. Dies kann zu elektrischen Gefahren führen.

14.	 Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit ätzenden oder schädlichen Chemikalien, 
da diese die Oberfläche oder die inneren Komponenten der Lampe 
beschädigen können.

15.	 Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit der Lampe um, lassen Sie sie nicht fallen und 
setzen Sie sie keinen starken Stößen aus, da dies zu Schäden führen kann.

16.	 Halten Sie das Ladekabel von Bereichen fern, in denen es sich verheddern 
oder eine Stolperfalle darstellen könnte.

17.	 Trennen Sie die Lampe von der Stromquelle, wenn sie nicht benutzt wird, 
um Energie zu sparen und mögliche Gefahren zu vermeiden.
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FRANÇAIS

DISPOSITION DU DISPOSITIF
1.    type-c
2.   Bouton d’alimentation
3.   Indicateur de charge
4.   Poignée
5.   lampe led

1. 4.

5.

2. 3.
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SPÉCIFICATIONS
Modes d’éclairage		  Haut - Bas - Flash
Distance du faisceau LED	 10m
Capacité de la batterie		  1200 mAh
Temps de travail		  4 heures
Temps de charge		  2 heures
Lumen élevé - Faible		  300 - 70Lm
Informations sur l’entrée		 3,7V /4,44Wh /1A

Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions suivantes et les suivre afin de 
vous assurer que le produit vous servira en toute sécurité et à votre entière 
satisfaction. 

Important : n’utilisez que les accessoires fournis ou des accessoires certifiés 
et testés pour charger cet appareil. L’utilisation d’accessoires d’une autre 
marque peut compromettre la sécurité de l’appareil.

CHARGEMENT 
Une charge complète par câble prend environ 2 heures et l’éclairage en continu 
4 heures. Connectez la lampe au câble de charge de type C pour la charger. 
Lorsque l’indicateur LED clignote, la lampe est en cours de chargement. Les 
quatre LED de l’indicateur s’allument lorsque la lampe est complètement 
chargée

MODE D’EMPLOI
La lampe de table rechargeable est dotée d’une lumière blanche chaude et de 
3 modes d’éclairage : Haut - Bas - Flash. Allumez la lampe à l’aide du bouton 
d’alimentation. Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton d’alimentation pour passer 
d’un mode d’éclairage à l’autre. Pour éteindre la lampe, appuyez à nouveau sur 
le bouton jusqu’à ce qu’elle s’éteigne.
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AVERTISSEMENT : EVITER LE CONTACT DES YEUX AVEC LA LUMIERE. LA 
SOURCE LUMINEUSE DE CE LUMINAIRE N’EST PAS REMPLAÇABLE ; LORSQUE 
LA SOURCE LUMINEUSE ATTEINT SA FIN DE VIE, L’ENSEMBLE DU LUMINAIRE 
DOIT ÊTRE REMPLACÉ PAR.

MISES EN GARDE
1.	 N’essayez pas de démonter ou de modifier la lampe. Cela pourrait 

entraîner un risque de choc électrique ou d’incendie. Pour l’entretien ou les 
réparations, contactez un technicien qualifié.

2.	 Ne pas utiliser la batterie après un gonflement ou un trempage important.
3.	 Gardez la lampe et ses composants hors de portée des enfants afin d’éviter 

tout risque potentiel. Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec ou à proximité 
de la lampe.

4.	 N’exposez pas la lampe à des flammes nues ou à des sources de chaleur, 
car cela pourrait provoquer un incendie. Tenez la lampe à l’écart des 
matériaux inflammables.

5.	 Évitez d’exposer la lampe à des températures extrêmes (inférieures à 
0°C/32°F ou supérieures à 40°C/104°F) car cela pourrait endommager les 
composants internes.

6.	 Ne plongez pas la lampe dans l’eau et ne laissez pas l’humidité pénétrer 
dans les composants internes. Cela pourrait entraîner des dommages 
électriques ou des dysfonctionnements.

7.	 Ne laissez pas la lampe connectée à une source d’alimentation pendant 
de longues périodes une fois qu’elle est complètement chargée. Une 
surcharge peut réduire la durée de vie de la batterie.

8.	 Utilisez uniquement le câble de charge de type C fourni ou des accessoires 
approuvés pour charger lampe. L’utilisation d’accessoires non autorisés 
peut entraîner des dommages ou des dysfonctionnements.

9.	 Ne regardez pas directement la source lumineuse LED, car cela peut 
provoquer une gêne ou une déficience visuelle temporaire.

10.	 Éliminez la lampe et ses composants conformément aux réglementations 
et directives locales. Ne pas jeter avec les ordures ménagères.

11.	 La lampe n’est pas conçue pour être entièrement immergée dans l’eau. 
Évitez de l’exposer à des conditions humides ou mouillées afin de ne pas 
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l’endommager.
12.	 N’essayez pas de charger la lampe en utilisant un équipement de charge 

incompatible ou endommagé. Cela pourrait entraîner des risques 
électriques.

13.	 Évitez tout contact avec des produits chimiques corrosifs ou nocifs, car ils 
peuvent endommager la surface de la lampe ou ses composants internes.

14.	 Manipulez la lampe avec précaution et évitez de la faire tomber ou de la 
soumettre à des chocs violents, car cela pourrait l’endommager.

15.	 Gardez le câble de chargement à l’écart des zones où il pourrait s’emmêler 
ou présenter risque de trébuchement.

16.	 Débranchez la lampe de la source d’alimentation lorsqu’elle n’est pas 
utilisée afin d’économiser l’énergie et de prévenir les risques potentiels.
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ESPAÑOL

DISPOSICIÓN DEL DISPOSITIVO
1.    Tipo-C 
2.   Botón de encendido
3.   Indicador de carga
4.   Mango
5.   Lámpara led

1. 4.

5.

2. 3.
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ESPECIFICACIONES
Modos de luz		  Alta - Baja - Flash
Distancia del haz LED		  10m
Capacidad de la batería		  1200 mAh
Tiempo de trabajo		  4 horas
Tiempo de carga		  2 horas
Lumen alto - bajo		  300 - 70Lm
Información de entrada		  3,7V /4,44Wh /1A

Por favor, lea atentamente las siguientes instrucciones y sígalas para asegurarse 
de que el producto le sirve de forma segura y a su plena satisfacción. 

Importante: utilice únicamente los accesorios incluidos o accesorios 
certificados y probados para cargar este dispositivo. El uso de accesorios de 
terceros puede influir en la seguridad del artículo.

CARGA 
Una carga completa por cable dura aproximadamente 2 horas y la luz continua 
4 horas.  la lámpara al cable de carga Tipo-C para cargarla. Cuando el indicador 
LED parpadea, la lámpara se está cargando. Los cuatro LED del indicador se 
iluminan cuando la lámpara está completamente cargada.

CÓMO USARLO
La lámpara de mesa recargable tiene luz blanca cálida y 3 modos de iluminación: 
Alta - Baja - Flash. Enciende la lámpara con el botón de encendido. Vuelve a 
pulsar el botón de encendido para cambiar entre los modos de iluminación. 
Apágala pulsando de nuevo hasta que la lámpara se apague.

ADVERTENCIA: EVITE EL CONTACTO DE LA LUZ CON LOS OJOS. LA FUENTE 
LUMINOSA DE ESTA LUMINARIA NO ES SUSTITUIBLE; CUANDO LA FUENTE 
LUMINOSA LLEGUE AL FINAL DE SU VIDA ÚTIL, DEBERÁ SUSTITUIRSE TODA 
LA LUMINARIA.
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ADVERTENCIAS
1.	 No intente desmontar ni modificar la lámpara. De lo contrario, podría 

producirse una descarga eléctrica o un incendio. Para el mantenimiento o 
las reparaciones, póngase en contacto con un técnico cualificado.

2.	 No utilice la batería después de una fuerte hinchazón o remojo.
3.	 Mantenga la lámpara y sus componentes fuera del alcance de los niños 

para evitar posibles peligros. No permita que los niños jueguen con la 
lámpara o cerca de ella.

4.	 No exponga la lámpara a llamas o fuentes de calor, ya que podría provocar 
un incendio. Mantenga la lámpara alejada de materiales inflamables.

5.	 Evite exponer la lámpara a temperaturas extremas (inferiores a 0°C/32°F 
o superiores a 40°C/104°F), ya que podrían dañarse los componentes 
internos.

6.	 No sumerja la lámpara en agua ni permita que penetre humedad en 
los componentes internos. Esto podría provocar daños eléctricos o un 
funcionamiento incorrecto.

7.	 No deje la lámpara conectada a una fuente de alimentación durante 
períodos prolongados después de que esté completamente cargada. La 
sobrecarga puede acortar la vida útil de la batería.

8.	 Utiliza únicamente el cable de carga Type-C suministrado o accesorios 
aprobados para cargar la lámpara. El uso de accesorios no autorizados 
puede provocar daños o un funcionamiento incorrecto.

9.	 No mire directamente a la fuente de luz LED, ya que puede causar 
molestias o alteraciones temporales de la visión.

10.	 Elimine la lámpara y sus componentes de acuerdo con las normativas y 
directrices locales. No la tire a la basura doméstica normal.

11.	 La lámpara no está diseñada para sumergirla completamente en agua. 
Evite exponerla a condiciones húmedas o mojadas para evitar daños.

12.	 No intente cargar la lámpara utilizando un equipo de carga incompatible o 
dañado. Esto podría provocar riesgos eléctricos.

13.	 Evite el contacto con productos químicos corrosivos o nocivos, ya que 
pueden dañar la superficie o los componentes internos de la lámpara.

14.	 Manipule la lámpara con cuidado para evitar dejarla caer o someterla a 
fuertes impactos, ya que podría dañarse.
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15.	 Mantenga el cable de carga alejado de zonas donde pueda enredarse o 
suponer un peligro de tropiezo.

16.	 Desconecte la lámpara de la fuente de alimentación cuando no esté en uso 
para conservar la energía y evitar posibles peligros.
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SVENSKA

ENHETENS LAYOUT
1.    typ-c 
2.   Strömknapp
3.   Laddningsindikator
4.   Handtag
5.   led-lampa

1. 4.

5.

2. 3.
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SPECIFIKATIONER
Ljuslägen		  Hög - Låg - Blixt
LED-strålens avstånd		  10m
Batteriets kapacitet		  1200 mAh
Arbetstid		  4 timmar
Laddningstid		  2 timmar
Lumen högt - lågt		  300 - 70Lm
Information om ingång		  3,7V /4,44Wh /1A

Läs följande anvisningar noggrant och följ dem för att säkerställa att produkten 
fungerar säkert och till full belåtenhet. 

Viktigt: Använd endast medföljande tillbehör eller certifierade och testade 
tillbehör för att ladda den här enheten. Användning av tillbehör från tredje 
part kan påverka produktens säkerhet.

LADDNING 
En full laddning med kabel tar cirka 2 timmar och kontinuerlig belysning 4 
timmar. Anslut lampan till Typ-C-laddningskabeln för att ladda. När LED-
indikatorn blinkar håller lampan på att laddas. Alla fyra LED-lamporna i 
indikatorn tänds när lampan är fulladdad

HUR DU ANVÄNDER
Den uppladdningsbara bordslampan har varmvitt ljus och 3 belysningslägen: 
Hög - Låg - Blixt. Slå på lampan med strömbrytaren. Tryck på strömbrytaren 
igen för att växla mellan ljuslägena. Stäng av genom att trycka igen tills lampan 
är släckt.

VARNING: UNDVIK ÖGONKONTAKT MED LJUSET. LJUSKÄLLAN I DENNA 
ARMATUR ÄR INTE UTBYTBAR; NÄR LJUSKÄLLAN NÅR SLUTET AV SIN 
LIVSLÄNGD SKA HELA ARMATUREN BYTAS UT.
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VARNINGAR OCH FÖRSIKTIGHET
1.	 Försök inte att demontera eller modifiera lampan. Om du gör det kan det 

leda till elektriska stötar eller brandfara. Kontakta en kvalificerad tekniker 
för service eller reparationer.

2.	 Använd inte batteriet efter kraftig svullnad eller blötläggning.
3.	 Förvara lampan och dess komponenter utom räckhåll för barn för att 

förhindra faror. Låt inte barn leka med eller i närheten av lampan.
4.	 Utsätt inte lampan för öppen eld eller värmekällor, eftersom det kan leda 

till brand. Håll lampan borta från lättantändliga material.
5.	 Undvik att utsätta lampan för extrema temperaturer (under 0°C/32°F eller 

över 40°C/104°F) eftersom det kan skada de interna komponenterna.
6.	 Sänk inte ner lampan i vatten och låt inte fukt tränga in i de inre 

komponenterna. Detta kan leda till elektriska skador eller funktionsfel.
7.	 Låt inte lampan vara ansluten till en strömkälla under längre perioder efter 

att den är fulladdad. Överladdning kan förkorta batteriets livslängd.
8.	 Använd endast den medföljande typ C-laddningskabeln eller godkända 

tillbehör för att ladda lampan Användning av obehöriga tillbehör kan leda 
till skador eller funktionsfel.

9.	 Titta inte direkt in i LED-ljuskällan, eftersom det kan orsaka obehag eller 
tillfällig synnedsättning.

10.	 Kassera lampan och dess komponenter i enlighet med lokala 
bestämmelser och riktlinjer. Släng inte lampan i vanligt hushållsavfall.

11.	 Lampan är inte konstruerad för att sänkas ned helt i vatten. Undvik att 
utsätta den för våta eller fuktiga förhållanden för att förhindra skador.

12.	 Försök inte ladda lampan med inkompatibel eller skadad 
laddningsutrustning. Detta kan leda till elektriska faror.

13.	 Undvik kontakt med frätande eller skadliga kemikalier, eftersom de kan 
skada lampans yta eller inre komponenter

14.	 Hantera lampan varsamt och undvik att tappa den eller utsätta den för 
kraftiga stötar, eftersom detta kan orsaka skador.

15.	 Håll laddningskabeln borta från områden där den kan trassla in sig eller 
utgöra en snubbelrisk.

16.	 Koppla bort lampan från strömkällan när den inte används för att spara 
energi och förhindra potentiella faror.
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ITALIANO

DISPOSIZIONE DEL DISPOSITIVO
1.    Tipo-c
2.   Pulsante di accensione
3.   Indicatore di carica
4.   Maniglia
5.   Lampada a led

1. 4.

5.

2. 3.
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SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Modalità di illuminazione	 Alta - Bassa – Lampo
Distanza del fascio LED		  10m
Capacità della batteria		  1200 mAh
Tempo di lavoro		  4 ore
Tempo di ricarica		  2 ore
Lumen Alto - Basso		  300 - 70Lm
Informazioni di ingresso		  3,7V /4,44Wh /1A

Si prega di leggere attentamente le seguenti istruzioni e di seguirle per garantire 
che il prodotto sia utilizzato in modo sicuro e pienamente soddisfacente. 

Importante: per caricare il dispositivo, utilizzare solo gli accessori in 
dotazione o accessori certificati e testati. L’utilizzo di accessori di terze parti 
può influire sulla sicurezza del dispositivo.

CARICA 
La ricarica completa tramite cavo dura circa 2 ore e la luce continua 4 ore. 
Collegare la lampada al cavo di ricarica Type-C per caricarla. Quando l’indicatore 
LED lampeggia, la lampada è in carica. Tutti e quattro i LED dell’indicatore si 
accendono quando la lampada è completamente carica

COME SI USA
La lampada da tavolo ricaricabile ha una luce bianca calda e 3 modalità di 
illuminazione: Alta - Bassa - Flash. Accendere la lampada con il pulsante di 
accensione. Premere nuovamente il pulsante di accensione per passare da una 
modalità di illuminazione all’altra. Spegnere premendo nuovamente fino a 
quando la lampada è spenta.

ATTENZIONE: EVITARE IL CONTATTO DEGLI OCCHI CON LA LUCE. LA 
SORGENTE LUMINOSA DI QUESTO APPARECCHIO NON È SOSTITUIBILE; 
QUANDO LA SORGENTE LUMINOSA GIUNGE A FINE VITA, L’INTERO 
APPARECCHIO DEVE ESSERE SOSTITUITO.
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AVVERTENZE
1.	 Non tentare di smontare o modificare la lampada. Ciò potrebbe causare 

scosse elettriche o incendi. Per la manutenzione o le riparazioni, rivolgersi 
a un tecnico qualificato.

2.	 Non utilizzare la batteria dopo un forte gonfiore o ammollo.
3.	 Tenere la lampada e i suoi componenti fuori dalla portata dei bambini per 

evitare potenziali pericoli. Non permettere ai bambini di giocare con o 
vicino alla lampada.

4.	 Non esporre la lampada a fiamme libere o a fonti di calore per evitare il 
rischio di incendi. Tenere la lampada lontano da materiali infiammabili.

5.	 Evitare di esporre la lampada a temperature estreme (inferiori a 0°C/32°F 
o superiori a 40°C/104°F) per non danneggiare i componenti interni.

6.	 Non immergere la lampada in acqua e non lasciare che l’umidità 
penetri nei componenti interni. Ciò potrebbe causare danni elettrici o 
malfunzionamenti.

7.	 Non lasciare la lampada collegata a una fonte di alimentazione per periodi 
prolungati dopo che è stata completamente caricata. Il sovraccarico può 
ridurre la durata della batteria.

8.	 Per caricare la lampada, utilizzare esclusivamente il cavo di ricarica Type-C 
in dotazione o accessori approvati. L’uso di accessori non autorizzati può 
causare danni o malfunzionamenti.

9.	 Non guardare direttamente la sorgente luminosa a LED, perché potrebbe 
causare fastidi o temporanei disturbi alla vista.

10.	 Smaltire la lampada e i suoi componenti in conformità alle normative e alle 
linee guida locali. Non smaltire nei normali rifiuti domestici.

11.	 La lampada non è progettata per essere immersa completamente 
nell’acqua. Per evitare danni, evitare di esporla a condizioni di umidità o di 
bagnato.

12.	 Non tentare di caricare la lampada utilizzando apparecchiature di ricarica 
incompatibili o danneggiate. Ciò potrebbe comportare rischi elettrici.

13.	 Evitare il contatto con sostanze chimiche corrosive o nocive, in quanto 
potrebbero danneggiare la superficie o i componenti interni della lampada.

14.	 Maneggiare la lampada con cura, evitando di farla cadere o di sottoporla a 
forti urti,  di danneggiarla.
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15.	 Tenere il cavo di ricarica lontano da aree in cui potrebbe aggrovigliarsi o 
costituire un rischio di inciampo.

16.	 Scollegare la lampada dalla fonte di alimentazione quando non viene 
utilizzata per risparmiare energia e prevenire potenziali pericoli.



29

POLSKI

UKŁAD URZĄDZENIA
1.    typu c
2.   Przycisk zasilania
3.   Wskaźnik ładowania
4.   Uchwyt
5.   Lampa led

1. 4.

5.

2. 3.
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SPECYFIKACJE
Tryby oświetlenia		  Wysoki - Niski - Błysk
Odległość wiązki LED		  10m
Pojemność baterii		  1200 mAh
Czas pracy		  4 godziny
Czas ładowania		  2 godziny
Lumen Wysoki - Niski		  300 - 70Lm
Informacje wejściowe		  3.7V /4.44Wh /1A

Prosimy o uważne zapoznanie się z poniższymi instrukcjami i przestrzeganie ich 
w celu zapewnienia bezpiecznego i w pełni satysfakcjonującego użytkowania 
produktu. 

Ważne: do ładowania tego urządzenia należy używać wyłącznie dołączonych 
akcesoriów lub certyfikowanych i przetestowanych akcesoriów. Korzystanie z 
akcesoriów innych firm może mieć wpływ na bezpieczeństwo urządzenia.

ŁADOWANIE
Pełne ładowanie za pomocą kabla trwa około 2 godzin, a ciągłe świecenie 4 
godziny. Podłącz lampę do kabla ładującego typu C, aby ją naładować. Gdy 
wskaźnik LED miga, lampa jest ładowana. Gdy lampa jest w pełni naładowana, 
zapalają się wszystkie cztery diody LED wskaźnika

SPOSÓB UŻYCIA
Akumulatorowa lampa stołowa ma ciepłe białe światło i 3 tryby świecenia: High 
- Low - Flash. Lampę włącza się przyciskiem zasilania. Naciśnij przycisk zasilania 
ponownie, aby przełączać się między trybami oświetlenia. Wyłącz, naciskając 
ponownie, aż lampa zgaśnie.

OSTRZEŻENIE: NALEŻY UNIKAĆ KONTAKTU OCZU ZE ŚWIATŁEM. ŹRÓDŁO 
ŚWIATŁA TEJ OPRAWY NIE JEST WYMIENNE; GDY ŹRÓDŁO ŚWIATŁA 
OSIĄGNIE KONIEC OKRESU EKSPLOATACJI, NALEŻY WYMIENIĆ CAŁĄ 
OPRAWĘ.
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OSTRZEŻENIA
1.	 Nie należy podejmować prób demontażu lub modyfikacji lampy. Może 

to spowodować porażenie prądem elektrycznym lub pożar. W celu 
serwisowania lub naprawy należy skontaktować się z wykwalifikowanym 
technikiem.

2.	 Nie należy używać akumulatora po silnym spuchnięciu lub zamoczeniu.
3.	 Lampę i jej elementy należy przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla 

dzieci, aby zapobiec potencjalnym zagrożeniom. Nie pozwalać dzieciom 
bawić się lampą lub przebywać w jej pobliżu.

4.	 Nie wystawiać lampy na działanie otwartego ognia lub źródeł ciepła, 
ponieważ może to doprowadzić do pożaru. Lampę należy trzymać z dala 
od materiałów łatwopalnych.

5.	 Należy unikać wystawiania lampy na działanie ekstremalnych temperatur 
(poniżej 0°C/32°F lub powyżej 40°C/104°F), ponieważ może to 
spowodować uszkodzenie wewnętrznych elementów.

6.	 Nie należy zanurzać lampy w wodzie ani dopuszczać do przedostania 
się wilgoci do jej wewnętrznych elementów. Może to spowodować 
uszkodzenie elektryczne lub nieprawidłowe działanie.

7.	 Nie należy pozostawiać lampy podłączonej do źródła zasilania przez 
dłuższy czas po jej całkowitym naładowaniu. Przeładowanie może skrócić 
żywotność baterii.

8.	 Do ładowania  należy używać wyłącznie dostarczonego kabla do 
ładowania typu C lub zatwierdzonych akcesoriów. Korzystanie z 
nieautoryzowanych akcesoriów może spowodować uszkodzenie lub 
nieprawidłowe działanie.

9.	 Nie należy patrzeć bezpośrednio w źródło światła LED, ponieważ może to 
powodować dyskomfort lub tymczasowe zaburzenia widzenia.

10.	 Lampę i jej elementy należy utylizować zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami i 
wytycznymi. Nie wyrzucać do zwykłych odpadów domowych.

11.	 Lampa nie jest przeznaczona do całkowitego zanurzenia w wodzie. Należy 
unikać wystawiania jej na działanie wilgoci, aby zapobiec jej uszkodzeniu.

12.	 Nie należy ładować lampy przy użyciu niekompatybilnego lub 
uszkodzonego sprzętu do ładowania. Może to spowodować zagrożenie 
elektryczne.
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13.	 Unikać kontaktu ze żrącymi lub szkodliwymi substancjami chemicznymi, 
ponieważ mogą one uszkodzić powierzchnię lampy lub jej wewnętrzne 
elementy.

14.	 Z lampą należy obchodzić się ostrożnie, aby uniknąć jej upuszczenia 
lub narażenia na silne uderzenia, ponieważ może to spowodować jej 
uszkodzenie.

15.	 Kabel do ładowania należy trzymać z dala od miejsc, w których może się 
zaplątać lub ryzyko potknięcia.

16.	 Odłącz lampę od źródła zasilania, gdy nie jest używana, aby oszczędzać 
energię i zapobiegać potencjalnym zagrożeniom.
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Explanation WEEE logo:

English:
The crossed-out wheeled bin symbol indicates that the item should be disposed 
of separately from household waste. The item should be handed in for recycling 
in accordance with local environmental regulations for waste disposal. By sep-
arating a marked item from household waste, you will help reduce the volume 
of waste sent to incinerators or land-fill and minimize any potential negative 
impact on human health and the environment. 

Dutch:
Het doorgestreepte afvalbak-symbool geeft aan dat het item apart moet 
worden weggegooid van het huishoudelijk afval. Het item moet worden 
ingeleverd voor recycling volgens de lokale milieuregels voor afvalverwerking. 
Door een gemarkeerd item te scheiden van huishoudelijk afval, helpt u het 
volume van afval dat naar verbrandingsovens of stortplaatsen wordt gestuurd 
te verminderen en eventuele mogelijke negatieve effecten op de menselijke 
gezondheid en het milieu te minimaliseren.

German:
Das durchgestrichene Mülltonnensymbol zeigt an, dass der Gegenstand get-
rennt von Hausmüll entsorgt werden sollte. Der Gegenstand sollte gemäß den 
örtlichen Umweltvorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung zum Recycling abgegeben 
werden. Indem Sie einen gekennzeichneten Gegenstand vom Hausmüll trennen, 
helfen Sie, das Volumen des Mülls, der in Verbrennungsanlagen oder Deponien 
landet, zu reduzieren und mögliche negative Auswirkungen auf die menschliche 
Gesundheit und die Umwelt zu minimieren.
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French:
Le symbole de la poubelle barrée indique que l’objet doit être éliminé séparé-
ment des déchets ménagers. L’objet doit être remis au recyclage conformément 
aux réglementations environnementales locales en matière d’élimination des 
déchets. En séparant un objet marqué des déchets ménagers, vous contribuerez 
à réduire le volume des déchets envoyés aux incinérateurs ou aux décharges et à 
minimiser tout impact négatif potentiel sur la santé humaine et l’environnement.

Spanish:
El símbolo de la papelera tachada indica que el artículo debe desecharse por 
separado de los residuos domésticos. El artículo debe entregarse para su 
reciclaje de acuerdo con las regulaciones ambientales locales para la eliminación 
de residuos. Al separar un artículo marcado de los residuos domésticos, ayudará 
a reducir el volumen de residuos enviados a incineradoras o vertederos y 
minimizar cualquier impacto negativo potencial en la salud humana y el medio 
ambiente.

Swedish:
Den överstrukna soptunnan symbolen indikerar att föremålet ska kastas 
separat från hushållssopor. Föremålet ska lämnas in för återvinning enligt lokala 
miljöregler för avfallshantering. Genom att separera ett markerat föremål från 
hushållssopor hjälper du till att minska mängden avfall som skickas till förbrän-
ningsanläggningar eller deponier och minimera eventuella potentiella negativa 
effekter på människors hälsa och miljön.

Italian:
Il simbolo del bidone della spazzatura barrato indica che l’oggetto deve essere 
smaltito separatamente dai rifiuti domestici. L’oggetto deve essere consegnato 
per il riciclo in conformità con le normative ambientali locali per lo smalti-
mento dei rifiuti. Separando un oggetto contrassegnato dai rifiuti domestici, 
contribuirai a ridurre il volume di rifiuti inviati agli inceneritori o alle discariche 
e a minimizzare eventuali potenziali impatti negativi sulla salute umana e 
sull’ambiente.
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Polish:
Przekreślony symbol kosza na kołach wskazuje, że przedmiot powinien być 
usuwany oddzielnie od odpadów domowych. Przedmiot powinien zostać 
dostarczony do recyklingu zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi ochrony 
środowiska w zakresie utylizacji odpadów. Poprzez oddzielenie oznaczonego 
przedmiotu od odpadów domowych, pomożesz zmniejszyć ilość odpadów 
wysyłanych do spalarni lub składowisk i zminimalizować potencjalne negatywne 
skutki dla zdrowia ludzkiego i środowiska.



EU Declaration of Conformity 

ENGLISH
XD Connects B.V. hereby declares that this product is in compliance with the essential requirements 
and other relevant provisions of Derective 2014/30/EU.
The complete Declaration of Conformity can be found at www.xdconnects.com > search on item number. 

DEUTSCH
XD Connects B.V. erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Produkt die wesentlichen Anforderungen und
andere relevante Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/30/EU erfüllt. Die vollständige 
Konformitätserklärung finden Sie unter www.xdconnects.com > suchen Sie nach der Artikelnummer.

ESPAÑOL
Por la presente, XD Connects B.V. declara que el presente producto satisface los requisitos esenciales
y demás disposiciones relevantes de la Directiva 2014/30/UE.
La Declaración de conformidad completa puede consultarse en www.xdconnects.com > busque por la referencia.

FRANÇAIS
XD Connects B.V. déclare par la présente que ce produit est conforme aux exigences fondamentales
et autres clauses pertinentes de la directive 2014/30/EU.
La Déclaration de conformité peut être consultée dans son intégralité sur www.xdconnects.com > rechercher le numéro de l’article.

ITALIANO
XD Connects B.V. dichiara che il prodotto è conforme ai requisiti essenziali
e ad altre disposizioni pertinenti della direttiva 2014/30/UE.
La dichiarazione di conformità completa è disponibile all’indirizzo www.xdconnects.com > ricerca per numero di articolo.

NEDERLANDS
XD Connects B.V. verklaart hierbij dat dit product voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten
en andere relevante voorschriften uit richtlijn 2014/30/EU.
De complete Verklaring van conformiteit is te vinden op www.xdconnects.com > waar u kunt zoeken op het itemnummer.

SVERIGE
XD Connects B.V. förklarar härmed att denna produkt är i överensstämmelse med de grundläggande kraven
och andra relevanta bestämmelser i direktiv 2014/30/EU.
Den fullständiga försäkran om överensstämmelsefinns på www.xdconnects.com > sök efter artikelnummer.

POLSKI
Firma XD Connects B.V. niniejszym deklaruje, że ten produkt jest zgodny z podstawowymi wymogami
i innymi postanowieniami dyrektywy 2014/30/UE.
Pełną treść deklaracji zgodności można znaleźć w witrynie www.xdconnects.com, wyszukując numer artykułu.
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